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Release History

Release Number Author(s) Release description /changes made

Please make sure that the text you enter here is a brief summary

of what was actually changed; do not just repeat information from
the other columns.

05.07.2013  Bia/iHL First version of Del 8.3 (excel to collect data)

16.08.2013 | FL/50p Review
30.08.2013 | Bia/iHL Feedback



Relaxed Care Consortium

Relaxed Care (AAL 2012-5-199.) is a project within the AAL Joint Programme Call 5
The consortium members are:

Partner 1

Contact person: Martin Morandell

Email: martin.morandell@ait.ac.at

Contact person: Martin Biallas

Email: martin.Biallas@hslu.ch

50plus GmbH (50p, AT)

Contact person: Frauke Lettmann

Email: frauke.lettmann@50plusgmbh.com

Partner 4 New Design University (NDU, AT

Contact person: Sandra Dittenberger

Email: sandra.dittenberger@ndu.ac.at

Partner 5 Mobili (MOB, SI

Contact person: Jure Lampe
Email: jure.lampe@mobili.si



Szenographie (SZE, CH)
Contact person: Ralph Eichenberger

Partner 6

contact@szenografie.com
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Ibernex (IBE, ES

Partner 7

Contact person: Antonio Remartinez
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antonio.remartinez@ibernex.es

Partner 8 Soultank AG (SOUL, CH)
Contact person: Bianca Redel

bianca.redel@soultank.ch
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Partner 9 Schweizerisches Rote Kreuz Luzern (SRK, CH)

Contact person: Nick Bolli
Email: nick.bolli@srk-luzern.ch



Dissemination Plan

Partner | Name of Conference, Where When Type of Dissemination Target group
Journal, (eg. Flyer, poster, booth, (eg. Scientific, media, government,
Newsletter, etc demonstrator, website, etc.) organisation, end users, customers, etc.)
AIT AAL-Forum Norkopping. SE | Sep 13 Poster, booth End users, organisations, government
AIT Project-Website Q3/2013 Website all
AIT AIT internal presentation Wr. Neustadt May 13 Presentation internal
AIT Challanges of the demogr. Change Innsbruck June 13 RC part of prentation Economy
AIT Univ of Toronto Toronto July 13 RC part of prentation Students, academic staff
AIT Meeting with End User Org San Francisco July 13 RC part of prentation End User
Scientific, students, End users, organisations,
AIT AAATE Portugal Sep 13 Flyers government
Connection Meeting with User Org
AIT Hilfsgemeinschaft Wr. Neustadt Nov 13 Presentation, Demo End-User
AIT ICT Conference Vilnius Nov 13 Flyer Government, Scientific
AT Futurezone Award Austria Q4, 13 Web All
AIT Brussel AAL2Regeions Brussels Nov 13 Flyer
IHL iHL-Newsletter Q3/2013, Newsletter customers
Q1/2014
50plus 50plus Magazine SBG, AT June 2013 Information, Newsletter End-users
50plus Summer event SBG, AT June 2013 Posters, raffler, information, flyer End-users, policy makers
Information, advertising for
50plus Board Meeting Seekirchen, AT June 2013 recruitment stakeholder
50plus Senioren Calendar SBG, AT Aug 13 Information, Newsletter End-users
Information, advertising for
50plus Federal Board Meeting n.g Aug 13 recruitment stakeholder, end-user
50plus Several Newslettwes during the year 2013 SBG, AT May - Dec. 2013 Information, News Letter stakeholder, end-user
Information, advertising for
50plus regulat update 50plus Homepage n.g. regular recruitment all
NDU Creative Dialogue Linz June 2013 Information professional design audiences
NDU NDU-Website Q3/2013 Website Information all
NDU Summer-Academy St. Polten Aug 13 Information, Input from teenagers end-user, opinion maker
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